(Rupees Forty Crore only) divided into 4,00,00,000 
(Four Crore) equity shares of ` 10/- each and the issued, 
subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company is  
` 23,35,36,260 (Rupees Twenty Three Crs Thirty Five Lakhs 
Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred Sixty only) divided into 
2,33,53,626 (Two Crores Thirty Three Lakhs Fifty Three 
Thousand Six Hundred And Twenty Six) equity shares of  
` 10/- each. 

The Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board 
of Directors at its meeting held on 9 August 2018, has 
allotted 1,000 (Thousand) equity shares with the face value 
of ` 10/- each to the eligible employees of the Company 
pursuant to the exercise of employee stock options issued 
under ESOP 2016. 

Consequently, with effect from 9 August 2018, the Issued and 
Subscribed Share Capital of the Company stands increased 
to ` 23,35,36,260 (Rupees Twenty Three Crore Thirty Five 
Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred Sixty only).

Hence there was a change in the Capital Structure of the 
Company during the financial year under review.

EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN

The extract of the Annual Return as provided under  
sub-section (3) of Section 92 of the Companies Act, 2013 in

[...]

Based Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014. 

The Board of Directors with the approval of shareholders by 
a special resolution in the Annual General Meeting held on 
3 August 2018, further modified the ESOP Plan to increase 
the overall limit of the options to 35,02,894 (Thirty Five Lakhs 
Two Thousand Eight Hundred And Ninety Four) which can 
be issued by the Company that can be converted to Equity 
Shares. Further approval of shareholders by a separate 
resolution in the same meeting was granted to the Company 
for granting Employee Stock options to the employees of 
the Holding Company and Subsidiary Companies under